Date: 08/20/93 Page: 1

JFK ASSASSINATION SYSTEM

IDENTIFICATION FORM

AGENCY INFORMATION

AGENCY : HSCA

transf & . . . portable

RECORD NUMBER: 180-10070-10168

RECORDS SERIES: STAFF PAYROLL RECORDS

AGENCY FILE NUMBER:

DOCUMENT INFORMATION

ORIGINATOR: HSCA

FROM:

TITLE:

DATE: 11/30/76

PAGES: 12

Released under the John F.' Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992 (44 USC 2107 Note). Case#:NW 66000 Date: 11-04-2021

SUBJECTS: HSCA; ADMINISTRATION WELSH, KEVIN

DOCUMENT TYPE : PRINTED FORM

CLASSIFICATION: U
RESTRICTIONS: 3
CURRENT STATUS: P

DATE OF LAST REVIEW: 07/16/93

OPENING CRITERIA:

COMMENTS:

Two copies of resume. Box 3.

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

	WALSH K. Name of Employee Address								OFFICE OF THE CLERK U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES PERSONAL LEAVE RECORD										BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD FROM PRECEDING YEAR															
		er in Sy November 1			A	ddre	55				47,00			PERSONAL LEAVE RECORD 1917									Annual Sick				-							
		<u> </u>	•		A	ddre	55			- 1			 	YEAR																				
	Phone Number								DATE OF APPOINTMENT //-30.76				ANNUAL LEAVE CATEGORY 1.0																					
					Pcsi	tion	Title								PRIC	OR FE	DERA	L SE	RVICE			1.5												
Pos	ition	Nuir	ber				Lav	rel	_	-	Si	ер		Years Months			2.0		A	CCRU	IED ONTH	AVAILABLE THIS MONTH		THIS	USED THIS MONTH		ANCE LOSE ONTH	YEE						
Month							~ T 6			1 16 1			OF N			0 20		20 1 00		<u> </u>	0610	, T 00	Loal	<u> </u>	Ann		Sick	Annual	Sick	Annual	Sick	Annual	Sick	EMPLOYEE INITIALS
Jan.	1	2 3	-	5			8 9	9 10) 11	12	13	14 1	3 16		18 1	20	21 2	22 23	24	25	26 21	28	29	30 3	31 Lea	/	Leave	Leave	Leave	Leave	Leave	Leave	Leave	
Feb.		1				1			 		1	\top	1									-					/					3	3	
Mar.			1																					-	,	7	1					4	4	
Apr.																									/	/	1					2	5	
May																									/		/					۷	4	
June																										/	1					7	7	
July																											1					8	8	
Aug.												-23						X X	X	X	\mathbf{X}_{\perp}	_	X	$X \rangle$	(/	9	9	9	Ø	٥	9	
Sept.	5	<u>S</u>			S.	.اک	5 2	2		S	5.	5/	4			_				_					_	_	<u></u>							
Oct.		_ _			_							_			_			_			_	-			1	6								
Nov.	_	-	_		_				ļ			_			1			-		1	1	 	-4	7	/		/-	7	-				*	
Dec.	\perp	1	<u></u>	Ш			_		<u></u>						<u> </u>	9_	Y PY	up.			7		14		/ 4			/]		<u> </u>	
		· . =	= 0.5 = 1.0 = 0.5	day	ann	ual	leave																		CERT	IFIE	D CC	ORRECT:						
A			= 0.5	day	adn	ninis	trativ									Employ If emp				sign	, state	reas	son b	De elow.					Chief's S	Signature			Date	e
	r 2			*	. "		trativ								1 1 2 1 2 3 29							* 14.5 1			Appro	ved	:		Clerk of t	the House			Date	e
U	ר, ט	∂]=	= 1.0 = 0.5	day day	una leav	utho	rized rized ithout ithout	abse pay	nce					This with	reco	raque	est fo	forwor ter	mina	tion	the Upo	Cleri en ar	k of toprov	the F	louse he red	at cord	the e will	nd of ea be filed i	ch calend in the em	lar year, ployee's	or in c official	ase of ter personne	mination I folder.	n, along

NW 66000 Docld:32244110 Page 2

PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION FORM

(Please Use Typewriter U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Any erasures, corrections, or changes on this form must be initialed by the authorizing official.)

To the Clerk of the House of Representatives: 10 cm 200 more and a minimum of the control of the House of Representatives:

Effective Date
and the same of th
9/16/77
Type of Action
☐ Appointment
Salary Adjustment of Adjustment of the State
Termination (At close of business on effective date)
complete the following information.)
Gross Annual Salary
\$15,000
🔥 प्राचनित्रकारी स्थापके हैं है कि साथ विकासिक स्थापन कार्यक स्थापक स्थापक स्थापक है
Professional: ार्गान्य केंद्रिकालक करावें के किया है। संस्थान करावें संस्थान
es. 465 of 95th Congress.
ill ow.)
evel_ <u></u> Step
ation of 5 U.S.C. 3110(b), prohibiting the employment of
The second secon
(Signature of Authorizing Official)
/Louis Stokes
(Type or print name of Authorizing Official)
Chairman ————————————————————————————————————
(Title—If Member, District and State)
ees under the House Classification Act and for Committee em the Committee on the Budget, and the Joint Committees, mus
the Committee on the Budget, and the Joint Committees, mus
the Committee on the Budget, and the Joint Committees, mus
the Committee on the Budget, and the Joint Committees, mus
P ess

water the second and the Copy for Initiating Office or Committee and the same water water and

$\texttt{M} \ \texttt{E} \ \texttt{M} \ \texttt{O} \ \texttt{R} \ \texttt{A} \ \texttt{N} \ \texttt{D} \ \texttt{U} \ \texttt{M}$

TO: Thomas Howarth, Budget Officer

FROM: G. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Director

DATE: September 15, 1977

Effective Friday, September 16, 1977, at 5:00 p.m., Colleen Boland and Kevin Walsh will be terminated from the Committee payroll.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at your convenience.

GRB:jl

PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION FORM.

(Please Use Typewriter or Ballpoint Pen)

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES Washington, D.C. 20515

(Any erasures, corrections, or changes on this form must be initialed by the authorizing official.)

To the Clerk of the House of Representatives:

I hereby authorize the following payroll action:

Employee Social Security Number 020 36 4147	5/1/77
020 36 4147	er er er
	Type of Action
	Appointment
Employing Office or Committee	
Assassinations	☐ Termination (At close of business on effective date)
type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adjustment, complete	e the following information.)
Position Title	Gross Annual Salary
	\$15,000
Committee Employee, complete appropriate item below.)	
1. Standing Committee: Staff—Clerical or Profession	onal.
2. X Special or Select Committee: Authority—H. Res. 465	or_ <u></u>
3. Doint Committee.	
English of my Officer of the Manner of the Charles had been	
Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.)	
Femployee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.) Position NumberIf applicable, Level	Step
Position NumberIf applicable, Level	
Position NumberIf applicable, Level I certify that this authorization is not in violation of elatives.	
Position NumberIf applicable, Level I certify that this authorization is not in violation of	f 5 U.S.C. 3110(b), prohibiting the employment
Position NumberIf applicable, Level I certify that this authorization is not in violation of elatives.	f 5 U.S.C. 3110(b), prohibiting the employment (Signature of Authorizing Official) Louis Stokes
Position NumberIf applicable, Level I certify that this authorization is not in violation of elatives.	f 5 U.S.C. 3110(b), prohibiting the employment

Copy for Initiating Office or Committee

PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION FORM

or Ballpoint Pen)

(Please Use Typewritér 1996 - U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES Washington, D.C. 20515

(Any erasures, corrections, or changes on this form must be initialed by the authorizing official.)

To the Clerk of the House of Representatives:

1 hereby authorize the following payroll action:

Keyin Walsh	4/1/77	
Employee Social Security Number	Type of Action	<u>.</u>
020 36 4147	☐ Appointment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Salary Adjustment	
Employing Office or Committee	☐ Termination (At close of business on effective	ve date)
Assassinations		
type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adjustment, comp	ete the following information.)	t. + t
Position Title	Gross Annual Salary	
	\$30,000	
Committee Employee, complete appropriate item below.)		
Commince Employee, complete appropriate frem below.		;
1. Standing Committee: Staff—Clerical or Profes	onal.	
2. 🔀 Special or Select Committee: Authority—H. Res	465 of 95th Congress.	• • • • • •
2. Special or Select Committee: Authority—H. Res	465 of 95th Congress.	the second
2. Special or Select Committee: Authority—H. Res3. Doint Committee.	465 of 95th Congress.	ta espera
3. Joint Committee.		in a section of the s
3. Joint Committee. f Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.)	The second secon	in a second
3. Joint Committee.	The second secon	in section of the sec
3. Joint Committee. f Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.) Position Number	Step	nployment
3. Joint Committee. f Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.) Position Number	Step	nploymen
3. Joint Committee. f Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.) Position Number	Step	nploymen
3. Joint Committee. f Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.)	Step	nploymen
3. Joint Committee. f Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.) Position Number	of 5 U.S.C. 3110(b), prohibiting the en (Signature of Authorizing Official) Louis Stokes	M.C. The State of
3. Joint Committee. f Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.) Position Number	of 5 U.S.C. 3110(b), prohibiting the en	M.S. Tarabata in cases

Copy for Initiating Office or Committee

PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION FORM

(Please Use Typewriter or Ballpoint Pen)

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES Washington, D.C. 20515

(Any erasures, corrections, or changes on this form must be initialed by the authorizing official.)

To the Clerk of the House of Representatives:

I hereby authorize the following payroll action:

business on effective date) tion.) Toss Annual Salary
business on effective date) tion.)
tion.)
tion.)
tion.)
oss Annual Salary
· ·
•
ohibiting the employment
orizing Official)
Authorizing Official)
District and State)

NW 66000 Docld:32244110 Page 7

(Please Use Typewriter U.S. HOI or Ballpoint Pen)			on au	this form must thorizing officia	al.)	.,
To the Clerk of the House of Representatives						
I hereby authorize the following payroll action		: : (**************************************	:
Employee Name (First-Middle-Last)			Eff	ective Date	1	
Kevin Balsh		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Contract of the Contract of th	/30/76		
Employee Social Security Number			Тур	e of Action		(
020 36 4147		X Appoint	ment		- /	
Employing Office or Committee	3 ()	Salary A	djustment	an en en park en en e		
Select Committee on Assassination	\$	Termina	tion (At close o	f business on e	ffective date)	
(If type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adju	ustment, complete	the follo	wing informa	ition:)		
Position Title				ross Annual S	Salary	خ نو
Researcher				5,000		
 Standing Committee: Staff— Clerico Special or Select Committee: Authorit Joint Committee. 	مراجع معالم		_Congress.		handenenid	
2. Special or Select Committee: Authorit	y-H. Res. 1540 item below.) cable, Level	of 94	3110(b),- pi	rohibiting th		
2. Special or Select Committee: Authorit 3. Joint Committee. (If Employee of an Officer of the House, complete Position Number	item below.) cable, Level	Step_ 5 U.S.C.	3110(b), p	rohibiting th horizing Official)	ne employme	
2. Special or Select Committee: Authorit 3. Joint Committee. (If Employee of an Officer of the House, complete Position Number	item below.) cable, Level in violation of	Step_ 5 U.S.C.	3110(b), positive of Autopropries of Autopropr	nohibiting the horizing Official) Inairman Authorizing Official	ne employme	
2. Special or Select Committee: Authorit 3. Joint Committee. (If Employee of an Officer of the House, complete Position Number If applie certify that this authorization is not relatives. Date November 30 , 197 All appointments and salary adjustments for ployees, except those of the Committee on Approp be approved by the Committee on House Administr	item below.) cable, Level in violation of Tho cemployees underigations, the Com	Step5 U.S.C. Table 1. (The House in the House in th	(Signature of Autority) (Signature of Autorit	nohibiting the horizing Official (ASSASSING District and State)	or Committee	nts Company Services
2. Special or Select Committee: Authorit 3. Joint Committee. (If Employee of an Officer of the House, complete Position Number	item below.) cable, Level in violation of cemployees underigations, the Compation.	Step5 U.S.C. Table 1. (The House in the House in th	(Signature of Autority) (Signature of Autorit	rohibiting the horizing Official (1988) for Authorizing Official (1988) for Act and for Ac	or Committee	nti
2. Special or Select Committee: Authorit 3. Joint Committee. (If Employee of an Officer of the House, complete Position Number	item below.) cable, Level in violation of cemployees underigations, the Compation.	Step5 U.S.C. The House mittee on Chairm	(Signature of Autoria) (Title-If Member, Autoria) (Signature of Autoria) (Title-If Member, Autoria) (Signature of Autoria) (Signature of Autoria) (Title-If Member, Autoria) (Signature of Autoria) (Signature	rohibiting the horizing Official (1988) for Authorizing Official (1988) for Act and for Ac	or Committee	nts

MEMORANDUM

TC):	into Liver esse. Programma	Al]	. S	taf	f :	Emp	loye	ees
									A 94.

FROM: Budget Officer

DATE: January 3, 1977

RE: Payroll Certification

Starting with the January, 1977 payroll, the certification to the House Finance Office requires, among other things, the relationship, if any, of each staff employee to any current Member of Congress (those taking office January 3, 1977).

The following are the relationships to be included in the certification:

nephew brother-in-law father sister-in-law niece mother husband stepfather son wife stepmother daughter father-in-law stepbrother brother mother-in-law stepsister sister half-brother son-in-law uncle half-sister daughter-in-law aunt first cousin

All staff employees are requested to complete this form and return it to the Budget officer.

Approved Richard A. Sprague

I am not related //
I am related by the following relationship

Signature of Employee

JANUARY 10,1977
Date

NW 66000 Docld:32244110 Page 9

MAJURITY MEMBERS RAY J. MADDEN, IND., CHAIR JAMES J. DELANEY, N.Y. RICHARD BOLLING, MO. B. F. SISK, CALIF. JOHN YOUNG, TEX. CLAUDE PEPPER, FLA. SPARK M. MATSUNAGA, HAWAII MORGAN F. MURPHY, ILL. GILLIS W. LONG. LA. JOHN JOSEPH MOAKLEY, MASS. ANDREW YOUNG, GA.

> D. GREGORY NICOSIA CHIEF COUNSEL

Ninety-Fourth Congress

Maria U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Rules

Washington, D.C. 20515

WALSH

JAMES H. QUILLEN, TENN. RANKING MINORITY MEMBER JOHN B. ANDERSON, ILL. D. L. LATTA, OHIO DEL CLAWSON, CALIF. TRENT LOTT, MISS.

> WILLIAM D. CROSBY, JR. MINORITY COUNSEL

The Honorable

Thomas N. Downing

Dear Tom:

Attached is the resume of Mr. Kevin Walsh) who is interested in employment with the Select Committee.

I should stress, as strongly as possible, that this is not a routine referral. Kevin is the person who first got me interested in re-opening the investigation.

To the extent that my efforts may have been of value, Kevin deserves most of the credit.

As you will note from the attached resume, Kevin has oriented his entire life in recent years around this subject and offers the unique combination of a thorough grasp of the subject matter and a good level-headed approach.

I think he would be an enormous asset to the Committee and offer my highest personal and professional recommendation.

With warmest personal regards,

OHN JOSEPH MOAK

ncerely,

Member of Congress

Enclosure

A -- 6

Kevin Walsh
P.O. Box 8869
Washington, D.C. 20003

lettersout,

JOB OBJECTIVES: Staff researcher and consultant for the Congressional Committee to Investigate Assassinations of American leaders, Investigative researcher available for travel on field investigations.

Experience:

Director of Research for Citizen's Commission of Inquiry from June 1975 through January of 1976. Beginning as an office worker and organizer in February 1975, my position and responsibilities developed as my expertise increased on the subject of President Kennedy's Assassination. As a result of team efforts and support work done by our organization, a national focusing of attention was brought to bear on the issue. I was responsible to the Commission Director for co-ordination of various researchers and individual projects at the National Archives.

From January 1976 to the present I have continued full time on an independent basis to broaden my knowledge of written material and bring same to bear on in-field interviews of witnesses and principals in the Dallas, New Orleans and Miami area. Freed from the time consuming work of organizing and lobbying support work I have been able to read and research the Report and 26 Volumes of the Warren Commission. To date my total number of hours spent studying the unpublished working papers of the Warren Commission is approximately 1700.

In association with the Citizen's Commission and as an independent researcher traveling extensively it has been the most valuable experience to be introduced to, develop a rapport and work with noted researchers all around the country. Open exchange of research materials has been rewarded with the opportunity to view some of the most extensive libraries compiled on the subject of President Kennedy's Assassination.

On a limited basis I have consulted with members of Congress and their staffs. Several respected journalists have called upon my experience in testing and developing subject matter.

Education:

A. TY

Northeastern University in Boston, Bachelor of Science from the College of Criminal Justice. Significant courses taken were Criminal Law, Police Operations, Criminal Procedure, Civil Liberties, Criminalistics and 16 hours of related credit hours, Psychology and Sociology with 32 credit hours in related concentrations.

Background:

In research I co-authored a study of biological rhythms in criminal and normal behavior along with the Assistant Director of Computer Facilities at the University of Massachusetts, Boston. We performed a statistical analysis of computer programed data from the Massachusetts Department of Vital Statistics. The study awaits publication.

As a criminal investigator for Monroe County, Florida in 1973 I had occasion to appretice under Mr. John Hunter with the Public Defenders Office. Mr. Hunter has been a private investigator for over twenty years and guided me on field investigations of criminal cases ranging from petty misdemeanors to homicide. My background in law proved useful in report writing and case analysis. We participated in courtroom preparations.

As an incidental, working in the Southern Florida area I developed several contacts with exile Cubans who have later provided information relevant to the J.F.K. case and anti-Castro intelligence operations. These sources are ongoing.

References:

George O'Toole, 18912 Smoothstone Way, Gaithersburg, MD 20760 Tel: 301 926-6935

John Hunter, 65 Harvell Haven, Stock Island, FL 33040 Tel: 305 294-9531

Michael Malinowski, Dir. Secondary Education, Burlington Public Schools, Burlington, MA 01803 Tel: 617 272-3430 Additional references available upon request.

Kevin Walsh P.O. Box 8869 Washington, D.C. 20003

JOB OBJECTIVES: Staff researcher and consultant for the Congressional Committee to Investigate Assassinations of American leaders, Investigative researcher available for travel on field investigations.

Experience:

S & & S

Director of Research for Citizen's Commission of Inquiry from June 1975 through January of 1976. Beginning as an office worker and organizer in February 1975, my position and responsibilities developed as my expertise increased on the subject of President Kennedy's Assassination. As a result of team efforts and support work done by our organization, a national focusing of attention was brought to bear on the issue. I was responsible to the Commission Director for co-ordination of various researchers and individual projects at the National Archives.

From January 1976 to the present I have continued full time on an independent basis to broaden my knowledge of written material and bring same to bear on in-field interviews of witnesses and principals in the Dallas, New Orleans and Miami area. Freed from the time consuming work of organizing and lobbying support work I have been able to read and research the Report and 26 Volumes of the Warren Commission. To date my total number of hours spent studying the unpublished working papers of the Warren Commission is approximately 1700.

In association with the Citizen's Commission and as an independent researcher traveling extensively it has been the most valuable experience to be introduced to, develop a rapport and work with noted researchers all around the country. Open exchange of research materials has been rewarded with the opportunity to view some of the most extensive libraries compiled on the subject of President Kennedy's Assassination.

On a limited basis I have consulted with members of Congress and their staffs. Several respected journalists have called upon my experience in testing and developing subject matter.

Education:

Northeastern University in Boston, Bachelor of Science from the College of Criminal Justice. Significant courses taken were Criminal Law, Police Operations, Criminal Procedure, Civil Liberties, Criminalistics and 16 hours of related credit hours, Psychology and Sociology with 32 credit hours in related concentrations.

Background:

In research I co-authored a study of biological rhythms in criminal and normal behavior along with the Assistant Director of Computer Facilities at the University of Massachusetts, Boston. We performed a statistical analysis of computer programed data from the Massachusetts Department of Vital Statistics. The study awaits publication.

As a criminal investigator for Monroe County, Florida in 1973 I had occasion to appretice under Mr. John Hunter with the Public Defenders Office. Mr. Hunter has been a private investigator for over twenty years and guided me on field investigations of criminal cases ranging from petty misdemeanors to homicide. My background in law proved useful in report writing and case analysis. We participated in courtroom preparations.

As an incidental, working in the Southern Florida area I developed several contacts with exile Cubans who have later provided information relevant to the J.F.K. case and anti-Castro intelligence operations. These sources are ongoing.

References:

George O'Toole, 18912 Smoothstone Way, Gaithersburg, MD 20760 Tel: 301 926-6935

John Hunter, 65 Harvell Haven, Stock Island, FL 33040 Tel: 305 294-9531

Michael Malinowski, Dir. Secondary Education, Burlington Public Schools, Burlington, MA 01803 Tel: 617 272-3430 Additional references available upon request. Kevin Walsh
P.O. Box 8869
Washington, D.C. 20003

JOB OBJECTIVES: Staff researcher and consultant for the Congressional Committee to Investigate Assassinations of American leaders, Investigative researcher available for travel on field investigations.

Experience:

Director of Research for Citizen's Commission of Inquiry from June 1975 through January of 1976. Beginning as an office worker and organizer in February 1975, my position and responsibilities developed as my expertise increased on the subject of President Kennedy's Assassination. As a result of team efforts and support work done by our organization, a national focusing of attention was brought to bear on the issue. I was responsible to the Commission Director for co-ordination of various researchers and individual projects at the National Archives.

From January 1976 to the present I have continued full time on an independent basis to broaden my knowledge of written material and bring same to bear on in-field interviews of witnesses and principals in the Dallas, New Orleans and Miami area. Freed from the time consuming work of organizing and lobbying support work I have been able to read and research the Report and 26 Volumes of the Warren Commission. To date my total number of hours spent studying the unpublished working papers of the Warren Commission is approximately 1700.

In association with the Citizen's Commission and as an independent researcher traveling extensively it has been the most valuable experience to be introduced to, develop a rapport and work with noted researchers all around the country. Open exchange of research materials has been rewarded with the opportunity to view some of the most extensive libraries compiled on the subject of President Kennedy's Assassination.

On a limited basis I have consulted with members of Congress and their staffs. Several respected journalists have called upon my experience in testing and developing subject matter.

Education:

Northeastern University in Boston, Bachelor of Science from the College of Criminal Justice. Significant courses taken were Criminal Law, Police Operations, Criminal Procedure, Civil Liberties, Criminalistics and 16 hours of related credit hours, Psychology and Sociology with 32 credit hours in related concentrations.

Background:

In research I co-authored a study of biological rhythms in criminal and normal behavior along with the Assistant Director of Computer Facilities at the University of Massachusetts, Boston. We performed a statistical analysis of computer programed data from the Massachusetts Department of Vital Statistics. The study awaits publication.

As a criminal investigator for Monroe County, Florida in 1973 I had occasion to apprentice under Mr. John Hunter with the Public Defenders Office. Mr. Hunter has been a private investigator for over twenty years and guided me on field investigations of criminal cases ranging from petty misdemeanors to homicide. My background in law proved useful in report writing and case analysis. We participated in courtroom preparations.

As an incidental, working in the Southern Florida area I developed several contacts with exile Cubans who have later provided information relevant to the J.F.K. case and anti-Castro intelligence operations. These sources are ongoing.

References:

George O'Toole, 18912 Smoothstone Way, Gaithersburg, MD 20760 Tel: 301 926-6935

John Hunter, 65 Harvell Haven, Stock Island, FL 33040 Tel: 305 294-9531

Michael Malinowski, Dir. Secondary Education, Burlington Public Schools, Burlington, MA 01803 Tel: 617 272-3430 Additional references available upon request. Kevin Walsh
P.O. Box 8869
Washington, D.C. 20003

JOB OBJECTIVES: Staff researcher and consultant for the Congressional Committee to Investigate Assassinations of American leaders, Investigative researcher available for travel on field investigations.

Experience:

Director of Research for Citizen's Commission of Inquiry from June 1975 through January of 1976. Beginning as an office worker and organizer in February 1975, my position and responsibilities developed as my expertise increased on the subject of President Kennedy's Assassination. As a result of team efforts and support work done by our organization, a national focusing of attention was brought to bear on the issue. I was responsible to the Commission Director for co-ordination of various researchers and individual projects at the National Archives.

From January 1976 to the present I have continued full time on an independent basis to broaden my knowledge of written material and bring same to bear on in-field interviews of witnesses and principals in the Dallas, New Orleans and Miami area. Freed from the time consuming work of organizing and lobbying support work I have been able to read and research the Report and 26 Volumes of the Warren Commission. To date my total number of hours spent studying the unpublished working papers of the Warren Commission is approximately 1700.

In association with the Citizen's Commission and as an independent researcher traveling extensively it has been the most valuable experience to be introduced to, develop a rapport and work with noted researchers all around the country. Open exchange of research materials has been rewarded with the opportunity to view some of the most extensive libraries compiled on the subject of President Kennedy's Assassination.

On a limited basis I have consulted with members of Congress and their staffs. Several respected journalists have called upon my experience in testing and developing subject matter.

Education:

Northeastern University in Boston, Bachelor of Science from the College of Criminal Justice. Significant courses taken were Criminal Law, Police Operations, Criminal Procedure, Civil Liberties, Criminalistics and 16 hours of related credit hours, Psychology and Sociology with 32 credit hours in related concentrations.

Background:

In research I co-authored a study of biological rhythms in criminal and normal behavior along with the Assistant Director of Computer Facilities at the University of Massachusetts, Boston. We performed a statistical analysis of computer programed data from the Massachusetts Department of Vital Statistics. The study awaits publication.

As a criminal investigator for Monroe County, Florida in 1973 I had occasion to apprentice under Mr. John Hunter with the Public Defenders Office. Mr. Hunter has been a private investigator for over twenty years and guided me on field investigations of criminal cases ranging from petty misdemeanors to homicide. My background in law proved useful in report writing and case analysis. We participated in courtroom preparations.

As an incidental, working in the Southern Florida area I developed several contacts with exile Cubans who have later provided information relevant to the J.F.K. case and anti-Castro intelligence operations. These sources are ongoing.

References:

George O'Toole, 18912 Smoothstone Way, Gaithersburg, MD 20760 Tel: 301 926-6935

John Hunter, 65 Harvell Haven, Stock Island, FL 33040 Tel: 305 294-9531

Michael Malinowski, Dir. Secondary Education, Burlington Public Schools, Burlington, MA 01803 Tel: 617 272-3430 Additional references available upon request.